R812465

Product information
19" 1U PC Patch Panel 24-Port/u, Cat. 5/6, black, emptyipe

With a capacity for 24 connection modules Special with Cat. 5e and Reall0
Cat. 6, unshielded.

e 19" 1U 24-port patch panel, empty

¢ 19" mounting kit

e 4 |abeling strips

e Installation instructions

090.7032

Technical Data

DESCRIPTION [UNIT] VALUE/VALUE RANGE
Standard / norm UL Listed
Protection class IP IP 20

IP 20

Holder for connector / module Special (without mounting plate)

Assembly empty
Fastening 19"
Rack mounting version sub-rack
Capacity (ports) 24
Amount of height units 1U

Mechanical Data

DESCRIPTION [UNIT] VALUE/VALUE RANGE

Dimensions 482.6 mm x 43.65 Mmm x98.4 mm/19in x 1.719 in x 3.874 in (W x H x D)
Color Code RAL 9005 Jet black

Material plastic: PC, fiber-glass reinforced

Modular patch panel with integrated cable tie shelf, 19" fastening kit, labeling fields with exchangeable labeling
strips, prepared for optional two patch cord rings. The ports are prepared for a visual color coding system. Panel
polycarbonate, fiber-glass-reinforced, halogen-free material, UL 94 listed. Color black, RAL 9005.

With a capacity of up to 24 unshielded RJ45 connection modules of Category 5, class D and Category 6, class E
for the establishing of transmission channels with up to 4 plugged connections.

f— 2019/06/21, 17:00
— R&M Reichle & De-Massari AG. Subject to technical changes and misprintswww.rdm.com - ©2019 Page 1 of 3

SICE DISTRIBUTORE UFFICIALE: www.sicetelecom.it


http://www.rdm.com/

Labeling Sheet Fiberliner / 3U Global Module
Holder

Plastic Ring, 70 mm, black

Metal Ring, 70 mm

Metal Ring, 90 mm

Basic Blind Cover, white

PC Coding Clip, blue

PC Coding Clip, yellow

1 pcs

1 pcs

1 pcs

1 pcs

12 pcs

1 pcs

1 pcs

f— 2019/06/21, 17:00
— R&M Reichle & De-Massari AG. Subject to technical changes and misprintswww.rdm.com - ©2019

SICE DISTRIBUTORE UFFICIALE: www.sicetelecom.it

R30871

R815235

R502285

R502286

R812462

R812461

R812460

Page 2 of 3


http://www.rdm.com/

=R&M

%% %%

Description

PC Coding Clip, green

PC Coding Clip, red

PC Coding Clip, grey

PC Coding Clip, brown

2019/06/21, 17:00

PU

1 pcs

1 pcs

1 pcs

1 pcs

Reichle & De-Massari AG. Subject to technical changes and misprintswww.rdm.com - ©2019

SICE DISTRIBUTORE UFFICIALE: www.sicetelecom.it

Product No.

R810640

R810639

R820300

R832236

Page 3 of 3


http://www.rdm.com/

	Product information 19" 1U PC Patch Panel 24-Port/u, Cat. 5/6, black, empty
	Technical Data
	Mechanical Data


