Product information



With a capacity for 24 connection modules Special with Cat. 5e and Real10 Cat. 6, unshielded.

- 19" 1U 24-port patch panel, empty
- 19" mounting kit
- 4 labeling strips
- Installation instructions

090.7032

Technical Data

DESCRIPTION [UNIT]	VALUE/VALUE RANGE
Standard / norm	UL Listed
Protection class IP	IP 20 IP 20
Holder for connector / module	Special (without mounting plate)
Assembly	empty
Fastening	19 "
Rack mounting version	sub-rack
Capacity (ports)	24
Amount of height units	1 U

Mechanical Data

DESCRIPTION [UNIT]	VALUE/VALUE RANGE
Dimensions	482.6 mm x 43.65 mm x 98.4 mm / 19 in x 1.719 in x 3.874 in (W x H x D)
Color Code RAL	9005 Jet black
Material	plastic: PC, fiber-glass reinforced

Modular patch panel with integrated cable tie shelf, 19" fastening kit, labeling fields with exchangeable labeling strips, prepared for optional two patch cord rings. The ports are prepared for a visual color coding system. Panel polycarbonate, fiber-glass-reinforced, halogen-free material, UL 94 listed. Color black, RAL 9005. With a capacity of up to 24 unshielded RJ45 connection modules of Category 5, class D and Category 6, class E for the establishing of transmission channels with up to 4 plugged connections.



Description	PU	Product No.
Labeling Sheet Fiberliner / 3U Global Module Holder	1 pcs	R30871
Plastic Ring, 70 mm, black	1 pcs	R815235
Metal Ring, 70 mm	1 pcs	R502285
Metal Ring, 90 mm	1 pcs	R502286
Basic Blind Cover, white	12 pcs	R812462
PC Coding Clip, blue	1 pcs	R812461
PC Coding Clip, yellow	1 pcs	R812460

Description	PU	Product No.
PC Coding Clip, green	1 pcs	R810640
PC Coding Clip, red	1 pcs	R810639
PC Coding Clip, grey	1 pcs	R820300
PC Coding Clip, brown	1 pcs	R832236